Beginning January 1, 2005: 

a. a person holding an original license and who is actively engaged in the practice of chiropractic 
in this state shall pay to the Board of Chiropractic Examiners, on or before July 1 of each year, a 
renewal license fee of Two Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($275.00) 

b. an inactive nonresidents holding an original license to practice chiropractic in Oklahoma 
and who has filed a statement with the Board that the licensee is not actively engaged in the 
practice of chiropractic in this state and shall not engage in the practice of chiropractic in this 
state during the succeeding year, shall pay to the Board, on or before July 1 of each year, a 
renewal license fee of One Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($175.00), 

c. an inactive resident holding an original license to practice chiropractic in Oklahoma, and 

who has filed, or on whose behalf has been filed, a statement with the Board that because of 

illness, infirmity, active military service or other circumstances as approved by the Board, the

[...]

(a)  Except as provided in 140:10-5-4, related to senior inactive licenses, and 140:10-5-5, related to 
nonresident licenses, each licensee holding an original license to practice chiropractic in this state shall 
pay to the Board, on or before the first day of July of each year hereinafter, an annual renewal fee of Two 
Hundred Seventy-Five ($275.00), which shall be accompanied by; 

(1) Evidence that the licensee has satisfied Board approved chiropractic continuing 
education requirements; or 

(2) Statement of Non-attendance form, completed by the licensee, which shall 
include and be accompanied by:

[...]

140:10-5-5. Renewal license for inactive non-resident licensees 

(a) Any licensee who is a nonresident of this state and is not actively engaged in the practice of chiropractic in this 
state may pay to the Board a reduced renewal license fee of One Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($175.00). Such a 
licensee need not satisfy the other requirements of 140:10-1 and subsection A of Section 161.11 of the Act. 

(b) A licensee seeking a renewal license under the provisions of this Section shall attach to the renewal form a 
statement on a form created and approved by the Board containing: